

ORDER BELOW EXH.1 IN RCS NO.46/2023

Yashoda Ingole Vs. Rajkumar Karva

The present case is fixed for evidence of plaintiff. On perusal of proceeding it appears that issues were framed at Exh.23 on 20/06/2025. Since then the case is pending for adducing evidence by plaintiff. However, in spite of lapse of four dates the plaintiff and his counsel remained absent. Evidence not adduced. Today also the plaintiff and his counsel repeatedly called till 12.30 p.m. but absent. Evidence not adduced. Not only this the plaintiff has not taken pains to file adjournment application on record. Therefore, I pass following order -

ORDER

The plaintiff is hereby directed to lead his evidence on next date failing which the suit shall be dismissed for default.

Washim.
Date:- 22/01/2026.

(S. S. Sahasrabudhe)
Civil Judge (Sr. Div.), Washim.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file judgment/order are same word to word, as per original judgment/order.

- 1) Name of Stenographer :- S. V. Dere (Stenographer G-III)
- 2) Name of Court :- Civil Judge (S.D.), Washim.
- 3) Date :- 22/01/2026
- 4) Order signed by the
presiding officer on :- 22/01/2026
- 5) Order uploaded on :- 22/01/2026